
Page 1 of 12 
 

 

CARESCAPE R860 List of Non-Medical Device Spare Parts 

 

The CARESCAPE R860 ventilator is ending sales and distribution to the European Economic Area (EEA) 

and the United Kingdom as of May 26th 2024. The items listed on the following page of the CARESCAPE 

R860 are spare parts for the system. Per MEDDEV 2.1/1, spare parts are defined as follows: 

Spare parts supplied for replacement of existing components of a device, the conformity of which has 

already been established, are not medical devices. If spare parts, however, change significantly the 

characteristics or performances of a device with regard to its already established conformity, such spare 

parts are to be considered as devices in their own right. 

The items listed in the following table are provided as spare parts to replace equivalent components 

already put into service only and do not change significantly the characteristics or performances of a 

device with regard to its already established conformity. As such, they are classified as non-medical 

devices and do not require a CE mark to enable supply to the EEA.  

Therefore, while the CARESCAPE R860 will no longer be CE marked, the spare parts listed can continue 

to be shipped into the EEA to ensure continuity of service of existing CARESCAPE R860 devices on the 

market. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 12 
 

Part Number Description 

N126002 SCREW, SCR M4 X 8 TORX SKT CHEESE HEAD 

N122017 SCREW, SCR M4 X 25.0 HEXAGON SKT CAP HEAD 

N122015 SCREW, SCR M4 X 10.0 HEXAGON SKT CAP HEAD 

M1247901-S PWA VENT CTRL BRD VDOT, FAS VALVE COMPATIBILITY 

M1242276-S KIT FRU HARNESS VENT ENGINE CARESCAPE R860 

M1242219 LENS ALARM LIGHT R860 

M1242120 PART, KNOB MIDSIZE SOFT TOUCH 6.35 SHAFT PURPLE  SNAP ON 

M1242118 PART, KNOB MIDSIZE SOFT TOUCH 6.35 SHAFT DARK BLUE  SNAP ON 

M1239269 SCREW, POZIDRIV PAN HD SEMS, M3X10, SST TYPE 302 / 18-8 

M1238655 ASSY-MSN, COMPACT FLASH CARD FORMATTED 

M1236498 OEM PART, CABLE DISPLAY 5M REMOTE ARM VDOT 

M1236496 OEM PART, CABLE DISPLAY 2M REMOTE ARM VDOT 

M1236421 E-PART, HARNESS CARRIER BOARD TO LCD LVDS AND BACKLIGHT 

M1236348-S KIT FRU TRANSDUCER FLOW 0-160 LPM 

M1235310 OEM PART, CABLE DISPLAY REMOTE ARM VDOT 

M1232960 OEM PART, MEMORY MODULE DDR2 SODIMM, 1GB, Electronic 

M1232075 KIT SERVICE CART LATCH HARDWARE 

M1232074 ASSY-MSN, KIT SERVICE COMMON CART HARDWARE ENGSTROM, Spare 

part - Buy 

M1231783 ARM DISPLAY W/REMOTE MOUNT VDOT 

M1230027 O-RING 14.00ID 1.78W EPDM MPOS 

M1229957-S FRU DISPLAY 15 IN TOUCHSCREEN CARESCAPE R860 

M1229948 THREAD INSERT, SCREWLOCK HEX M/F 4-40 UNC .188 in LG ZINC PLD 

STEEL 

M1229946 SCREW, x, SCREW M3x0.5 X 12 PAN HD PH A4 SST 

M1228578 OEM PART, KEYPAD ASSEMBLY VDOT 

M1227733 PART, GASKET EMC LCD VERTICAL, Injection molded 

M1227729 SCREW, x, SCREW M3x0.5 X 5 PAN HD PH SEMS A2 SST 

M1227690-S KIT FRU PWA VENT CONTROL BOARD CARESCAPE R860 

M1227419-S KIT FRU PWA ALARM LIGHT 

M1221487 SCREW, plastic thread rolling, #6x3/4 in, Phillips, pan head, steel, zinc 

coated 

M1220157 OEM PART, KIT FAN COM EXPRESS, Electro-Mechanical 

M1220156 OEM PART, KIT GASKET EMC CONNECTOR PANEL, Mechanical 

M1220155 OEM PART, FAN FILTER MULTIPACK and RETAINER, Electro-Mechanical 

M1220152 OEM PART, KIT CABLE COVER, Mechanical 

M1220150 OEM PART, KIT TOUCH CONTROLLER BOARD, Mechanical 

M1219217 PART, SCREW CAPTIVE M3 X 0.5 PHP SS, 14MM, Machined 

M1219215 PART, SCREW CAPTIVE M4 X 0.7 PHP SS 14LG, Machined, SCREW CAPTIVE 

M4 X 0.7 PHP SS 14LG 

M1217469 CORD POWER BRAZIL NBR14136 10A IEC60320 STR CONN 2.5M 

M1210946 PART, PLUG SERVICE B/S 14 MM, Injection molded 



Page 3 of 12 
 

M1204514 STICKER, LABEL AEROGEN NEBULIZER BIG 

M1203151 PART, HARNESS CARRIER BOARD TO TOUCH CONTROLLOR BOARD, Drawn 

M1203149 OEM-ITEM, HARNESS, CARRIER BOARD TO LIGHT BAR 

M1203148 PART, HARNESS CARRIER BOARD TO KEYPAD, Drawn 

M1203144 SPEAKERS 4 OHM WITH CABLE 

M1203117 PART, GASKET EMC LCD HORIZONTAL, Injection molded 

M1200693 KIT EXHALATION VALVE HEATER 

M1195740 ASSY-MSN, FRU ENGSTROM CIRCUIT BOARD RETAINER ASSY, Spare part - 
Make 

M1190730 BASE CASTING 

M1190706 PLATE COVER BASE TOP 

M1190702 BRACKET MOUNTING REAR PANEL 

M1190701 OEM PART, PANEL REAR ASSY, Mechanical 

M1190698 COVER FRONT 

M1190697 HANDLE FRONT, MACHINED 

M1190696 HANDLE REAR, MACHINED 

M1190695 LOCK PLATE ASSEMBLY 

M1190693 LOCK BASE 

M1190690 PART, PIN BACK PANEL LOCATOR, Machined 

M1188723 CABLE HEATER EXHALATION VALVE 

M1185376 PART, FOOT 14.2 DIA 5.5 H BLACK W/RIVET MTG, Injection molded 

M1185374 HANDLE LEFT ENGSTROM HOUSING 

M1185373 HANDLE RIGHT ENGSTROM HOUSING 

M1185368 HOUSING HLA ENGSTROM 

M1183965 PART, PORT AUXILIARY PRESS BCG, Machined 

M1182842 THUMBSCREW M6X16 LG SST 22.1 DIA GRAY 

M1182830 PART, HSG EXHALATION LATCH, Mechanical, Injection molded 

M1182828 PART, ADPTR VOICE COIL MAGNET, Injection molded 

M1182480 PART, PORT OCCLUSION OUTLET MANIFOLD, Mechanical, Machined 

M1182471 MOUNT ARM/PM MODULE RACK 

M1169246-S ASSY-WXC, SCREW, M3x6, GB/T818-2000, pan head, SST A2, Cross recess, 
Spare part - Make 

M1162945 OEM PART, ARM ASSEMBLY HPDU NON-REMOTE ENGSTROM, Mechanical 

M1157300 OEM PART, RECEIVER ARM HPDU W/REMOTE MOUNT ENGSTROM, 

Mechanical 

M1151644 PART, STRAIN RELIEF DISPLAY CABLE, Injection molded 

M1144306 DRIVE FASTENER WHITE - RICHCO PN DF-137-031 

M1144305 DRIVE FASTENER WHITE - RICHCO PN DF-137-01 

M1144299-S KIT, CASTER 5 INCH TOTAL LOCK W/ WRENCH 

M1141813 SUPPL-PART, CAP DSUB 9 POSN SOCKET W/SCR TIN PLATED STEEL 

M1137916 STICKER, LABEL NIV EC SOFTWARE OPTION 

M1136785 O-RING, ID34.59M, CS2.62M, SILICONE RUBBER, SHORE A  40, BCG 



Page 4 of 12 
 

M1135999 PART, COVER ARM HPDU ARM W/REMOTE MOUNT ENGSTROM, Injection 
molded 

M1135997 PART, COVER YOKE HPDU ARM W/REMOTE MOUNT ENGSTROM, Injection 
molded 

M1114504 ASSY-MSN, FRU SAFETY VALVE ACTUATOR, Spare part - Make 

M1098772 CORD POWER JAPAN 2.5M 12A 

M1079145 ASSY-MSN, Engstrom O2 FCV Subplate, Manufacturing assembly - Make 

M1077081 Universal Surge PCA, 100-240V 

M1062785 CORD POWER CHINA 2.5M 10A 

M1061131 CONN, female, socket, 10A, SOCKET RECEPTACLE AC OUTLET CHINA 250 

V AC 

M1057713 STICKER, LABEL NEONATAL EC SOFTWARE OPTION 

M1057707 STICKER, LABEL SPIRODYNAMICS EC SOFTWARE OPTION 

M1057705 STICKER, LABEL FRC EC SOFTWARE OPTION 

M1053184-S PWA MOTHER BRD SERVICE 

M1053184 PWA MOTHER BRD 

M1052980-S PWA VENT MON BRD, SPARE 

M1052831 POWER SUPPLY UNIVERSAL 150W SINGLE / VARIABLE OUTPUT PRELOAD 

9913-6557-800 FILTER BODY DISS AIR M16 MPOS 

9913-6489-400 FILTER BODY O2 DISS M18 MPOS 

9213-0560-003 WASHER, EXT TOOTH LOCK, M6, SST A4 / A2, DIN 6797 

9213-0540-003 WASHER, WASH/LOCK EXT M4 DIN 6797 SST 304 / 18-8 / A2 / 316 / A4 

9213-0530-003 WASHER, EXT TOOTH LOCK, M3, SST 

9211-0640-083 SCREW, x, SCR M4X0.7 8MM LG SKT HD SST 

9211-0530-083 SCREW, SCR M3X8 FL PH HD SST 

9211-0440-163 SCREW, SCR M4X16 PH PAN HD SST 304 / 18-8 / A2 / 316 / A4 

9211-0440-083 SCREW, PH PAN HD, M4X8, SST A4 / A2 

9211-0430-083 SCREW, SCR M3 X 8 PAN PH SST 

8001760-HEL PM-KIT, CC5 AND M/E-CXXX W ABSORBER 

7000-0000-186 PART, TEE 1/8 BARB NYLON T30-1 

7000-0000-183 PART, LOCTITE 222 PURPLE 10 ML 91458A11 

7000-0000-097 PART, TUBING CLAMP 5031K12 

6275467-S BATTERY PAIR (R860) SEALED LEAD ACID RECHARGEABLE 12V 

5953932-S KIT BATTERY PAIR (R860) SEALED LEAD ACID RECHARGEABLE 12V 

5931156-S SFW SERVICE USB MEDIA R860 W/APPL SFW V10 SP07 W/ LOADER APP 

REV 1.18 

5928181-S SFW SERVICE USB MEDIA R860 W/APPL SFW V10 SP06 W/ LOADER APP 
REV 1.18 

5878427-MULTI ADDENDUM SURFACE CLEANING AND DISINFECTION MULTILANGUAGE 

5877224-CHN R860 10 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION CHINESE CHINA DOMESTIC 

5864521-10 Loctite 243 adhesive, 10 ml, 12 Months Shelf-Life 

5840947-10 Loctite 242 adhesive, 10 ml, 24 Months Shelf life 

5839555-S FRU VALVE FLOW CONTROL MPOS 



Page 5 of 12 
 

5837608-VI R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION VIETNAMESE 

5837608-UK R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION UKRAINIAN 

5837608-TR R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION TURKISH 

5837608-SV R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION SWEDISH 

5837608-SR R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION SERBIAN 

5837608-SK R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION SLOVAK 

5837608-RU R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION RUSSIAN 

5837608-RO R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION ROMANIAN 

5837608-PT-BR R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION BRAZILIAN PORTUGUESE 

5837608-PT R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION PORTUGUESE 

5837608-PL R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION POLISH 

5837608-NO R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION NORWEGIAN 

5837608-NL R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION DUTCH 

5837608-LV R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION LATVIAN 

5837608-LT R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION LITHUANIAN 

5837608-KO R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION KOREAN 

5837608-KK R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION KAZAKH 

5837608-JA R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION JAPANESE 

5837608-IT R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION ITALIAN 

5837608-ID R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION INDONESIAN 

5837608-HU R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION HUNGARIAN 

5837608-HR R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION CROATIAN 

5837608-FR R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION FRENCH 

5837608-FI R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION FINNISH 

5837608-ET R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION ESTONIAN 

5837608-ES-ARG R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION SPANISH FOR ARGENTINA 

5837608-ES R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION SPANISH 

5837608-EN-US R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION ENGLISH USA 

5837608-EL R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION GREEK 

5837608-DE R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION GERMAN 

5837608-DA R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION DANISH 

5837608-CS R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION CZECH 

5837608-BG R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION BULGARIAN 

5830040-S ARM UIA NON-REMOTE R860 

5806189-S FRU MANIFOLD FLOW VALVE ADAPTER MPOS 

5700114-S SFW SERVICE USB MEDIA R860 W/APPL SFW V11 SP03 

5700092-S SFW SERVICE USB MEDIA R860 W/APPL SFW V11 SP02 

5697400-S CARESCAPE R860 SW SFW SERVICE W/APPL SFW VER 11 SP01 USB MEDIA 

5697373-VE-SUB-S FRU VENT ENGINE SUB-ASSEMBLY CARESCAPE R860 

5697373-VE-S FRU VENT ENGINE COMPLETE CARESCAPE R860 

5514173-S CARESCAPE R860 SW SFW SERVICE W/APPL SFW VER 11 SP00 USB MEDIA 

500-017-000 KIT MOTOR EVAIR CPRSR 

302-082-000 KIT ANNUAL MA EVAIR CPRSR 



Page 6 of 12 
 

302-031-000 CAB FILTER 140 X 260 MM EVAIR CPRSR 

2095742-001 ENCDR OPT ROTARY 16 POSN W/ PUSH BUTTON SWITCH SMT OPTICS 
FERRITE 

2095333-001 HARNESS GROUND STRAP ENCODER 

2087398-001 CROW FOOT 41MM 

2086517-001-S LOW INRUSH TOROID TRANSFORMER 100-240VAC 720VA, SERVICE 

2086517-001 LOW INRUSH TOROID TRANSFORMER 100-240VAC 720VA 

2077782-001 KIT FRU LCD TOUCH W/ BEVELED GLASS BEZEL ASSY 

2076840-S KIT FRU CASE BLOWER 

2076437-001 SCREW M3X0.5 X 8 PAN HD PH SERRATED 18-8 SST 

2071410-001 KIT FRU VENT ENGINE SUB-ASSEMBLY R860 CARESCAPE 

2071409-S KIT FRU VENT ENGINE COMPLETE CARESCAPE R860 

2071388-001 OEM PART, NEBULIZER CONTROL BRD, PRINTED CIRCUIT ASSEMBLY 

2070436-001 CABLE ISOLATION NURSE CALL 

2070435-001 CABLE ISOLATION OHMEDACOM 

2070212-001 LABEL NEONATAL SOFTWARE OPTION 

2068710-S KIT FRU MANIFOLD OUTLET R860 CARESCAPE 

2067672-001 ENCDR OPT ROTARY 16 POSN W/PUSH BUTTON SWITCH SMT OPTICS 

2066859-001 KIT FRU HOUSING REAR CARESCAPE R860 

2066858-001 KIT FRU CARRIER BOARD R860/COM EXPRESS 

2066713-001 INSPIRATORY SAFETY GUARD BCG 

2066648-001 P-CLIP EVAIR 3/8 INCH 

2066647-001 P-CLIP EVAIR 1/4 INCH 

2065496-001 MNL TECHNICAL REFERENCE CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 

2065490-SK-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 SLOVAK 

2065490-RU-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 RUSSIAN 

2065490-RU-RUS-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 RUSSIAN 

FOR RUSSIA 

2065490-NL-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 DUTCH 

2065490-KK-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 KAZAKH 

2065490-JA-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 JAPANESE 

2065490-IT-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 ITALIAN 

2065490-FR-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 FRENCH 

2065490-ES-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 SPANISH 

2065490-EN-USA-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 US ENGLISH 

2065490-DE-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 GERMAN 

2065490-BG-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 BULGARIAN 

2065490-001-S BUNDLE MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 ENGLISH 

2065490-001 MNL UR CARESCAPE VENTILATOR R860 SFW REV 10 ENGLISH 

2065182-001 LABEL SET NEONATAL ONLY 

200-030-002 FUSE SPT 5X20 6.3A CERAMIC 115V EVAIR CPRSR 

200-030-001 FUSE 5X20 4A CERAMIC 230V EVAIR CPRSR 

1605-3261-000 HARNESS AC INLET TO PWR SPLY 



Page 7 of 12 
 

1605-3060-000 WIRE CHASSIS SAFETY GROUND 

1605-3059-000 HARNESS ON/STANDBY 

1605-3043-000 SWITCH ON/STANDBY DPST 

1605-1001-000 ASSY-MSN, TUBE SILICONE 1/8 IN BCG ID X 1/4 IN OD 

1505-8600-000 ASSY-MSN, SEAL SV WITH DISK SERV, Finished good - Make 

1505-8595-000 FILTER ASSY AIR PIPELINE FIELD INSTALLED 

1505-8594-000 FILTER ASSY O2 PIPELINE FIELD INSTALLED 

1505-8590-000 ASSY-MSN, LEAK TEST KIT SERV TOOL SDP, Manufacturing assembly - 
Make 

1505-8587-000 ASSY-MSN, CABLE USB CONV SERV TOOL, Manufacturing assembly - Buy 

1505-8586-000 CONV USB TO RS422/RS485 SERVICE TOOL 

1505-8579-000 ASSY-MSN, PIPELINE AIR INLET SHUT-OFF VALVE SERV TOOL 

1505-8578-000 ASSY-MSN, PIPELINE O2 INLET SHUT-OFF VALVE SERV TOOL 

1505-8568-000 EXH VALVE ASSY 

1505-8506-000 ASSY-MSN, TOOL NEBULIZER CONN 

1505-8504-000 ASSY-MSN, MANIFOLD MAIN ASSY, Manufacturing assembly - Make 

1505-8503-000-S ASSY-MSN, PRESS SNSR AIRWAY ASSY, SPARE 

1505-8502-000 MANIFOLD INSP VALVE ASSY 

1505-8501-000 ASSY-MSN, MANIFOLD INLET ASSY, Spare part - Make 

1505-8001-000 ASSY-MSN, SFW PC SERVICE APPLICATION KIT REV 10.2, MANUFACTURING 
ASSEMBLY - MAKE 

1505-5718-000 HARNESS JUMPER AC INLET 

1505-5716-000 HARN ISO XFMR TO OUTLETS 220-240V 

1505-5715-000 HARN SURGE PCA TO ISO XFMR 220-240V 

1505-5711-000 HARNESS AC OUTLET BREAKER TO INRUSH BRD 

1505-5710-000 HARN ISO XFMR TO OUTLETS 100-120V 

1505-5709-000 HARN SURGE PCA TO ISO XFMR 100-120V 

1505-5702-000 HARNESS EV/5 BTRY TO PWR MGT BRD 

1505-5700-000 HARNESS EV/5 VENT PWR SPLY TO PWR MGT BRD 

1505-5604-000 CABLE NEONATAL FLOW SENSOR 

1505-5603-000 CABLE, CABLE FLAT FLEX 8 POSN 1 MM PITCH 51 MM LONG 

1505-5601-000 CABLE PATIENT MDL RACK VENT 

1505-5508-000 ASSY-MSN, PCA EXH FLOW INTFC BRD, Printed Circuit Assembly - Buy 

1505-5507-000 PCA EXH FLOW SNSR BRD 

1505-5506-000-S ASSY-MSN, PCA AIRWAY PRESS SNSR BRD, SPARE 

1505-5506-000 PCA AIRWAY PRESS SNSR BRD, BCG 

1505-5502-000-S PCA PWR MGT BRD, SPARE 

1505-5008-000 PART, RCPT FRENCH/BELGIAN, Injection molded 

1505-5007-000 PART, BREAKER 2 POLE ROCKER THERMAL 240 VAC 6A 

1505-5006-000 PART, CONN AC INLET/OUTLET 

1505-5004-000 HTSK VICOR PWR MGT BRD 

1505-5002-000 PART, FUSE DRAWER AC INLET 5 X 20 MM FUSES 

1505-5001-000 PART, CONN AC INLET FILTER INTCHG FUSEDRAWER 



Page 8 of 12 
 

1505-3878-000 CORD POWER 10A SB 107-2-D1 W/ IEC 60320 STR CONN 2.5M 

1505-3852-000 FILTER BODY O2 SIS FEM M18 HPO2 

1505-3851-000 FILTER BODY O2 DISS M X M18 W/ WHT NUT HPO2 

1505-3849-000 PATIENT MON MODULE RACK ASSY KIT 

1505-3848-010 EXH VALVE ASSY WITH DIAPHRAGM AND FLOW SENSOR, SINGLE PATIENT 
USE, 10PK 

1505-3848-000 EXH VALVE REPL PARTS KIT 

1505-3844-000 CORD POWER JUMPER 1.0 M 

1505-3831-000 FILTER BODY AIR SIS FEM X M16 BCG 

1505-3830-000 FILTER BODY AIR DISS NUT AND NIPPLE X M16 BCG 

1505-3817-000 CORD POWER 10A BS 546 W/ IEC 60320 STR CONN 2.5M 

1505-3816-000 CORD POWER 15A NEMA 5-15 W/IEC 60320 STR CONN 

1505-3802-000 HOUSING PM MODULE RACK 

1505-3605-000 ASSY-MSN, TRIM COMPRESSOR SHORT, Manufacturing assembly - Buy 

1505-3604-000 ASSY-MSN, TRIM COMPRESSOR LONG, Manufacturing assembly - Buy 

1505-3275-000 FILTER BODY AIR FRENCH S90-116 TO M16  MPOS 

1505-3274-000 FILTER BODY O2 FRENCH S90-116 TO M18  MPOS 

1505-3273-000 VALVE CHECK DISK GPC2 CRTG 12.7OD 0.5 CRACK 

1505-3272-000 XDCR FLOW 0-30 L/MIN 

1505-3269-000 ADAPTER AIR FILTER  BCG 

1505-3268-000 ADPTR O2 FILTER MPOS 

1505-3267-000 VALVE UMBRELLA CHECK BCG 

1505-3266-000 FTG 4MM FEM TO G1/8 MALE LEGRIS MPOS 

1505-3262-000 GASKET INSPIRATORY MANIFOLD BCG 

1505-3261-000 OEM, GASKET PORON 31.75OD 15ID 9.53 THICK 

1505-3260-000 PORT REGULATOR 

1505-3257-000 SEAL FLOW XDCR BCG 

1505-3256-000 REGULATOR 172 kPa NONRELIEVING MPOS 

1505-3249-000 VALVE 3/2 12 V 0.5 W NORMALLY OPEN BCG 

1505-3248-000 MANIFOLD ZEROING VALVE   BCG 

1505-3247-000 PLATE O2 SENSOR BCG 

1505-3245-000 PLUNGER WATER TRAP REUSABLE BCG 

1505-3244-000 WATER TRAP EXHALATION HOUSING REUSABLE BCG 

1505-3238-000 OEM PART, ROD LATCH EXH VALVE 

1505-3237-000 OEM PART, SPRING COMPRESSION 6.1OD 25.40L 0.82 N/MM SST, 
Mechanical 

1505-3236-000 OEM, PULL LATCH EXHALATION V 

1505-3231-010 XDCR FLOW 0-200 L MIN, SINGLE PATIENT USE, 10PK 

1505-3231-001 XDCR FLOW 0-200 L/MIN SINGLE PATIENT USE BCG 

1505-3231-000 XDCR FLOW 0-200 LMIN BCG 

1505-3228-000 OEM PART, BRKT VOICE COIL CONN 

1505-3227-000 ACTUATOR VOICE COIL 

1505-3225-000 OEM PART, SEAL ROLLING SHAFT, Mechanical 



Page 9 of 12 
 

1505-3224-000-S ASSY-MSN, DIAPHRAGM EXH VALVE  BCG, Finished good - Make 

1505-3223-000 SEAL EXH PRESSURE EV/5 VENT BCG 

1505-3222-000 HOUSING EXHALATION VALVE REUSABLE BCG 

1505-3220-000 GASKET AIR PURGE EV/5 VENT BCG 

1505-3219-000 OEM, PLATE AIR PURGE      BCG 

1505-3218-000 OEM PART, RESTRICTOR 0.04 MM ORIFICE MPOS W/FILTER BRASS 

1505-3215-000 TRANSDUCER O2 CONCENTRATION PARAMAGNETIC BCG 

1505-3211-000 OEM, GASKET ZEROING VALVE BCG MANIFOLD 

1505-3209-000-S VALVE FLOW CONTROL 160 LPM MPOS 

1505-3209-000 VALVE FLOW CONTROL 160 LPM MPOS 

1505-3207-000 ADAPTER AIR PIPELINE BCG 

1505-3206-000 ADAPTER O2 PIPELINE MPOS 

1505-3062-000 OEM PART, FLTR BOWL W/ O RING HPO2, Mechanical 

1505-3061-000 SYRINGE 60ML LUER-LOK QOSINA C1094 

1505-3060-000 OEM, FILTER ELEMENT      HPO2 COALESCING 

1505-3059-000 O-RING VITON 75 DURO BCG 

1505-3057-000 SCREW, FLAT SHCS, M3X40, SST A2 

1505-3041-000 RETAINER POWER CORD SHEET E PLUG 

1505-3039-000 PART, RING RET INT 32 DIA BORE SMALLEY DNH-32-S02 

1505-3037-000 PART, SCR M3X50 POSIDR PAN HD A4 SST 

1505-3036-000 PART, WASHER LOCK SPLIT M3 DIN 127B A2 SST 

1505-3035-000 PART, RING RET EXT 4.8 SFT SST ROTOR CLIP RE-18SS 

1505-3033-000 RETAINER POWER CORD 

1505-3029-000 PART, FILTER MEDIA FAN 80 MM ALUM 3030 SCREEN 

1505-3027-000 FILTER FAN ASSY 80 MM RFI/EMI SHLD-CARBON/NYL 

1505-3025-000 OEM PART, FAN 60 X 25 MM 24 V DC 0.05 A 

1505-3024-000-S KIT ENGSTROM FAN CHASSIS 

1505-3023-000 SCREW, JACKSOCKET M2.5 EXT 4-40 INT 

1505-3015-000 PART, PLUG BUTTON 14.3DIA HOLE NICKEL PLATED STEEL, Machined 

1505-3013-000 SPRING COMPRESSION   BCG CONICAL 0.63 N/MM 

1505-3009-000 O-RING -021 EPR  BCG 70 DURO 

1505-3004-000 PART, SCR 4-40X3/16 POSIDR PAN SEMS ZINC PLD STL 

1505-3002-000 PART, GASKET EMI 3X4 WITH PSA 

1505-3001-000 PART, GUIDE CARD 152.4 L NYLON ANTI-VIBRATION 

1505-3000-000 SCR M4X6 PHILLIPS PAN HD SEMS A2 SST 

1504-3708-000 FLTR DISK WIRE MESH  MPOS 25.4OD 0.66 THK 2 MICRON (NOMINAL) 

1504-3612-000 PART, O-RING 28.24ID 33.48 OD 2.62W MPOS EPDM 70 DURO 

1504-3521-000 LBL SET 7100 VENT 

1504-3509-000 OEM, STRAP BTRY RESTRAINT 

1504-3007-000 PART, STDF SCREWLOCK 4-40 FEMALE 0.185 PLUS 0.188, Machined 

1504-3003-000 SCREW, SCR M3X16 POSI DR PAN HD A4 SST 

1504-3001-000 SCREW, POZIDRIV PAN HD, M4X12, SST A4, EXT RELIEVED BODY 

1503-3204-000 SEAT VALVE FREE BREATHING BCG 



Page 10 of 12 
 

1503-3073-000 FUSE, FUSE 2A 250V 5X20MM DELAYED TIME 

1503-3056-000 PART, O-RING 9.25ID12.80OD 1.78W EPR 80 DURO MPOS 

1503-3034-000 O-RING 29.87ID EPR 70 DURO MPOS 

1500-3561-000 CORD POWER 10A AS3112-1981 W/IEC 60320 STR 2.5M 

1500-3292-000 CORD POWER SEV/SEV 1011 W/IEC320 CONNECTOR 2.5M 

1500-3291-000 CORD POWER HD-21/CEE 7/7 W/IEC60320 STR CONN 2.5M 

1500-3283-000 CORD POWER UK 10A BS1363 W/IEC60320 STR CONN 2.5M 

1406-3540-000 PART, RING RETAINING 22.00 HSG DIA SST 

1406-3242-000 SCREW, POZIDRIV THREAD ROLLING SCREW, M3X8, SST A4 / A2 

1202-3551-000 PART, RECEPTACLE CEE 7 PNL MT BLACK, Injection molded 

1202-3092-000 SCREW, x, STANDOFF MALE-FEMALE 4-40 DSUB CONN SCREWLOCK 

1102-3078-000 SCREW, SCR M3X12 POZI-DR PAN HD SST STEETON N111308 

1102-3049-000 SCREW, SCR M5 X 30 SKT HD CAP SST STEETON NO N132031 

1102-3006-000 SCREW, SCR M4X12 SKT HD CAP STEETON NO N122018 

1011-3910-000 PART, OUTLET DANISH SB 107-2-D1 10A, Machined 

1011-3813-000 OEM PART, PLUG COV PWR OUTLET/SUCT, Mechanical 

1011-3413-000 TRANSDUCER 0-120 PSI SHORT CABLE MPOS 

1011-3147-000 PART, SCR SHLDR M3X0.5 3.16 DIA 12.7 L SST, Machined 

1010-3220-000 OEM, SEAL 18OD 10ID 2T   HPO2 NITRILE AIR LIQUIDE 

1009-5800-000 BATTERY, 3V, 1000mAh, single charge, LITHIUM COIN TYPE 

1009-5722-000 BREAKER 2 POLE ROCKER THERMAL 240VAC 1A 

1009-5721-000 PART, BREAKER 2 POLE ROCKER THERMAL 240VAC 2A 

1009-5720-000 PART, BREAKER 2 POLE ROCKER THERMAL 240VAC 3A 

1009-5719-000 PART, BREAKER 2 POLE ROCKER THERMAL 240VAC 4A 

1009-5682-000 BTRY SEALED LEAD ACID RECHARGEABLE 12V 

1009-5530-000 LBL BTRY SERVICE INSTR 

1009-3337-000 WEIGHT BASE 22 LB 

1009-3306-000 PART, O-RING 2.57ID 6.13OD BCG 1.78W BUNA 70 DUROMETER, Injection 
molded 

1009-3184-000 PART, CLAMP CA NYLON RICHCO N6B-75 OR EQUIV 

1009-3133-000 TRAY BATTERY 

1007-M4C012-31 PHILLIPS PAN HEAD SCREW, ISO 7045, M4-0.7 X 12 MM, A2-70 STAINLESS 
STEEL, PASSIVATE, RoHS FASTENER 

1006-5234-000 WASHER, WASHER 3.18ID 8.64OD X 0.76T SST 

1006-4200-000 PAINT MUNSELL GRAY N9/ TOUCHUP 18 ML BOTTLE 

1006-4198-000 PAINT MUNSELL GRAY N7/ TOUCHUP 18 ML BOTTLE 

1006-3807-000 CONN, RECEPTACLE SWISS SEV 1011 SW1-1OR 

1006-3805-000 OUTLET INDIA BS 546 15A 

1006-3735-000 OEM, SPRING COMPRESSION   BCG 6.1OD 12.7L 3.40N/MM SST 

1006-3666-000 OEM, TUBING ID4.37 W1.57  BCG SILICONE 

1006-3616-000 PART, O-RING OD19.16 ID15.6 MPOS EPDM DURO 70 -016 

1006-3614-000 PART, O-RING OD23.9 ID20.35 MPOS EPDM DURO70 -019 

1006-3578-000 PART, RCPT JAPAN HOSPITAL GRADE 



Page 11 of 12 
 

1006-3555-000 PART, RCPT NEMA 5-15R 

1006-3530-000 PLUG 4MM NYLON MPOS 

1006-3246-000-S ASSY-MSN, PCA INRUSH 220-240V AC INLET MODULE, SPARE 

1006-3245-000-S ASSY-MSN, PCA INRUSH 100-120V AC INLET MODULE, SPARE 

1001-5967-000 FILTER BODY O2 NIST MPOS 

1001-5826-000 FILTER BODY AIR NIST MPOS 

1001-3854-000-S ASSY-MSN, LUBRICANT KRYTOX GPL 205 2 OZ TUBE, Manufacturing 
assembly - Buy 

1001-3309-000 OUTLET CONVENIENCE BS 1363 UK 

1001-3305-000 OUTLET CONVENIENCE AS 3112 AUSTRALIA 

1001-3060-000 TUBE 4MM OD 2MM ID NYLON MPOS 

0402-1107-500 PART, WASHER .265ID .968OD .048 T SST 

0309-1319-800 SQUEEZE BULB LEAK TESTER 

0220-5026-300 PART, LOCTITE NO 27731 HIGH STR STUD LOCK 50ML BTL 

0219-5060-530 OEM, CONN ENDO TUBE RIGHT ANGLE 6MM/15MM 

0212-0763-100 FITTING TEE SENSING ISO 15X22X15MM 

0211-1454-100 VALVE FLPR 1.062D .875L W/TPR STEM SIL BCG 

0210-0684-300 PART, O-RING .750ID .875OD .062W MPOS EPR 80 DURO 

0208-0070-300 PART, STUD EQUAL POTENTIAL 6MM 30MM L M6X1 THD W/HDW 

0203-5915-300 SUPPL-PART, TIE CABLE 4 INCH DIAMETER 0 TO 3/4 IN 

017-923 O-RING 7.65ID 1.78W EPDM BCG 

0144-3717-314 PART, NUT KEPS EXT LK WASH M4-0.7 MM STL (PER DWG M1156487), 

Machined 

0144-3717-302 PART, NUT KEPS EXT LK WASH M3-0.5 MM STL (PER DWG M1156487), 

Machined 

0144-2436-108 SCREW, SCR SEMS M4X8 BT SKT HD W/EXT L/W SST 316 

0144-2131-923 SCREW, SHCS, M6X70, SST A4 / 18-8 

0144-2131-919 SCREW, SCR M5 X 20 SKT HD CAP SST 

0144-1118-128 WASHER, LOCK WASHER M4 INTERNAL TOOTH SST 

0144-1025-165 WASHER FLAT M4 SST 304 / 18-8 / A2 / 316 / A4 

0144-1003-132 WASHER, WASHER FLAT SST 7.00MMOD 3.2MM ID 0.5MM THK 

0140-6719-103 SCREW, x, SCR M3X0.5X20 PAN POSIDRIVE A-4 SST 

0140-6712-102 PART, SCR M2X6 POZI-DR PAN HD A4 SST 

0140-6524-102 PART, SCR 6-32 X 1/4 PH PAN HD SST 

0140-6517-106 PART, SCR 4-40 X 3/8 PAN PH HD SST 

0140-6226-112 SCREW, PH FHCS, M4X12, SST 

0140-6226-111 SCREW, SCR M4X12 POZI-DR PAN SST TYPE 316 

0140-6226-107 SCREW, SCR M4X8 POZI-DR FLAT HD SST 

0140-6219-130 SCREW, POZIDRIV SEMS, M3X8, SST A4 / A2 

0140-6219-128 SCREW, x, SCR SEMS M3X6 POZI-DR PAN PH A2 SST 

5924298 Captive Screw M4 x 12 mm, Stainless Steel 18-8/304/A2-70, RoHS Fastener 

5877224 R860 10 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION CHINESE 

5837608 R860 11 BUNDLED USER DOCUMENTATION ENGLISH 



Page 12 of 12 
 

5835048 PLUG HOLE .312 in WHITE NYLON 

5830446 INSPIRATORY SAFETY GUARD BCG 

5822535 SFW SERVICE USB MEDIA W/APPL SFW VER 10, SP04 CARESCAPE R860 W/ 
LOADER APP 1.18 

5700317 FMI 34132 - LABEL PHT/CE CHINA DOMESTIC R860 

5700124 R-FMI34126 - R860 v11 SP02 SFW KIT 

5700123 R-FMI34126 - R860 v10 SP06 SFW KIT 

5700121 R-FMI34126 - BTRY SEALED LEAD ACID RECHARGEABLE 12V PAIR (R860) 

5697239 R-FMI34108 KIT ISOLATION PLATE WITH O-RING AND SCREWS FOR 1505-
3215-000 TRANSDUCER 

5514015 INSPIRATORY SAFETY GUARD BCG, PKG OF 10 PCS 

5513732 R-FMI 34095 Inspiratory Safety Guard (ISG) 

5370055 PART, HANDLE SERVICE EVAIR CPRSR 

 


		2025-05-07T14:47:02+0300
	Moldova
	MoldSign Signature




